Seite 1/8
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
Delivery address:Mackenrodtstraße 14,
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address: 36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 6003-0
Fax: +49 661 6003-607
e-mail: mail@jumo.net

DIN-approved probes for operation in air
Note: Because of the high response accuracy, the use of thermowells (pockets) is not admissible.
Actual type designation Old type
designation
Probe type Temperature range Nom. length mm Process connection
RTD temperature probe Data Sheet  90.2006
902006/65-228-1003-1-15-500-668/000 - 1 x Pt100 -170 ... +700°C 500
902006/65-228-1003-1-15-710-668/000 - 710
902006/65-228-1003-1-15-1000-668/000 - 1000
902006/55-228-1003-1-15-500-254/000 - 1 x Pt100 -170 ... +700°C 500
902006/55-228-1003-1-15-710-254/000 - 710
902006/55-228-1003-1-15-1000-254/000 - 1000
902006/65-228-2003-1-15-500-668/000 90.271-F01 2 x Pt100 -170 ... +700°C 500 Stop flange,
movable902006/65-228-2003-1-15-710-668/000 90.272-F01 710
902006/65-228-2003-1-15-1000-668/000 90.273-F01 1000
902006/55-228-2003-1-15-500-254/000 - 2 x Pt100 -170 ... +700°C 500 movable
G1/2 compression
clamp
902006/55-228-2003-1-15-710-254/000 - 710
902006/55-228-2003-1-15-1000-254/000 - 1000
Thermocouples Data Sheet  90.1006
901006/65-547-2043-15-500-668/000 90.019-F01 2 x NiCr-Ni, Typ  „K“ -35 ... +800°C 500 Stop flange,
movable901006/65-547-2043-15-710-668/000 90.020-F01 710
901006/65-547-2043-15-1000-668/000 90.021-F01 1000
901006/65-546-2042-15-500-668/000 90.019-F11 2 x Fe-CuNi, Typ  „L“ -35 ... +700°C 500
901006/65-546-2042-15-710-668/000 90.020-F11 710
901006/65-546-2042-15-1000-668/000 90.021-F11 1000
901006/66-550-2043-6-500-668/000 90.023-F01 2 x NiCr-Ni, Typ  „K“ -35 ... +1000°C 500
901006/66-550-2043-6-355-668/000 90.023-F02 355
901006/66-550-2043-6-250-668/000 90.023-F03 250
901006/66-880-1044-6-250-668/000 90.021 1 x PT10Rh-PT, Typ  „S“ 0 ... 1300°C 250
901006/66-880-1044-6-355-668/000 90.022 355
901006/66-880-1044-6-500-668/000 90.023 500
901006/66-880-2044-6-250-668/000 90-D-021 2 x PT10Rh-PT, Typ  „S“ 0 ... 1300°C 250 Stop flange,

DIN-approved probes for operation air, water and oil
Note: Because of the high response accuracy, the use of thermowells (pockets) is not admissible.
Actual type designation Old type
designation
Probe type Temperature range Nom. length mm Process connection
RTD temperature probe Data Sheet 90.2006
90.2006/10-402-1003-1-9-100-104/000 1 x Pt100 -40 ... +400°C 100 G1/2 screw connection
90.2006/10-402-2003-1-9-100-104/000 2 x Pt100 100
902006/54-227-2003-1-15-710-254/000 90.272-F02 2 x Pt100 -170 ... 550°C 65...670 movable
G1/2 compression clamp902006/54-227-1003-1-15-710-254/000 90.272-F03 1 x Pt100 65...670
902006/10-226-1003-1-9-250-104/000 90.239 1 x Pt100 -170 ... 480°C 250 G1/2 screw connection
902006/10-226-2003-1-9-250-104/000 90-D-239 2 x Pt100 250
Thermocouples Data Sheet  90.1006
901006/54-544-2043-15-710-254/000 90.020-F02 2 x NiCr-Ni, Type „K“ -35 ... 550°C 65...670 movable
G1/2 compression clamp901006/54-544-1043-15-710-254/000 90.020-F03 1 x NiCr-Ni, Type „K“ 65...670
901006/54-544-2042-15-710-254/000 90.020-F12 2 x FeCuNi, Type „L“ 65...670
901006/54-544-1042-15-710-254/000 90.020-F13 1 x FeCuNi, Type „L“ 65...670
Note: Because of the high response accuracy, the use of thermowells (pockets) is not admissible.
Actual type designation Old type
designation
Probe type Temperature range Nom. length mm Process connection
RTD temperature probe Data Sheet 90.2006
90.2006/10-402-1003-1-9-100-104/000 1 x Pt100 -40 ... +400°C 100 G1/2 screw connection
90.2006/10-402-2003-1-9-100-104/000 2 x Pt100 100
902006/54-227-2003-1-15-710-254/000 90.272-F02 2 x Pt100 -170 ... 550°C 65...670 movable
G1/2 compression clamp902006/54-227-1003-1-15-710-254/000 90.272-F03 1 x Pt100 65...670
902006/10-226-1003-1-9-250-104/000 90.239 1 x Pt100 -170 ... 480°C 250 G1/2 screw connection
902006/10-226-2003-1-9-250-104/000 90-D-239 2 x Pt100 250
Thermocouples Data Sheet  90.1006
901006/54-544-2043-15-710-254/000 90.020-F02 2 x NiCr-Ni, Type „K“ -35 ... 550°C 65...670 movable
G1/2 compression clamp901006/54-544-1043-15-710-254/000 90.020-F03 1 x NiCr-Ni, Type „K“ 65...670
901006/54-544-2042-15-710-254/000 90.020-F12 2 x FeCuNi, Type „L“ 65...670
901006/54-544-1042-15-710-254/000 90.020-F13 1 x FeCuNi, Type „L“ 65...670
Note: Because of the high response accuracy, the use of thermowells (pockets) is not admissible.
Actual type designation Old type
designation
Probe type Temperature range Install. length mm Process connection
RTD temperature probe Data Sheet 90.2006
90.2006/10-390-1003-1-8-250-104/000 90.210-F95 1 x Pt100 max. 300°C 250
Thermocouples Data Sheet  90.1006
901006/45-551-2043-2-xxxx-11-xxxx 2 x NiCr-Ni, Typ  „K“ max. 1550°C 50...2000
2011-12-31/00506174
Data sheet 701160JUMO GmbH & Co. KG • 36035 Fulda, Germany Seite 7/8
Connection diagram
Voltage
supply
as on nameplate
AC
L1 External conductor
N  Neutral conductor
DC
L+
L-
Analog
inputs
Thermocouple
Twin thermocouple
RTD temperature probe or KTY11-6 PTC in 2-wire circuit
Resistance thermometer in 3-wire circuit
Resistance thermometers 2 x Pt100 in
2-wire circuit for differential measurement
(lead compensation not possible)
0(4) ... 20 mA or 0(2) ... 10 V
Binary input for connection to floating contact
Binary output 24 V DC / 20 mA (short-circuit proof)
Relay output Relay with safety fuse for pole contact
Screw terminals
Setup interface
K1 operating state
KV warning alarm
Screw terminals
Setup interface
K1 operating state
KV warning alarm
A
If an RTD temperature probe in 2-wire circuit with longer
cable lengths
is connected, the lead resistance must be entered into the
setup program and transmitted to the  device.
S
P
9 10 12
Ö
3,15AT
2011-12-31/00506174
Data sheet 701160JUMO GmbH & Co. KG • 36035 Fulda, Germany Seite 8/8
Order details
Scope of delivery
1 JUMO safetyM TB/TW in the ordered version
1 Operating Instructions 701160.0
Accessories Sales No.
Setup Programm, multilingual 70/00514193
PC interface with TTL/RS232 converter and adapter (socket) 70/00350260
PC interface with USB/TTL converter, adapter (socket) and adapter (pins) 70/00456352
External reset button RT 70/97097865